Second Amendment Engineering Services Honeydew Bridge Design
Project No. 594055

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES v1
ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR
MATTOLE ROAD BRIDGE (04C-055)
OVER MATTOLE RIVER AT HONEYDEW
Project No. 594055

This Second Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services dated January 24, 2012, as
amended on May 13, 2014, by and between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of
California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” and Morrison Structures, Inc., a California corporation,
hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT,” is entered into this M day of Maceh , 2016.

REAS, on January 24, 2012, COUNTY and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
design engineering services (“Engineering Services Agreement”) to prepare bridge replacement plans for
the Mattole Road Bridge (04C-055) over the Mattole River at Honeydew; and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2014, COUNTY and CONSULTANT agreed to amend the Engineering
Services Agreement to extend the deadline for delivery of services associated with Exhibit “B” Phases I
and II to March 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, additional time is required for COUNTY to prepare environmental documentation to
accommodate CONSULTANT’s completion and delivery of certain design documents required by the
Engineering Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Engineering Services Agreement, as amended on May
13, 2014, to once again extend the deadline for the delivery of services associated with Exhibit “B” Phases
Iand IL.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agreed as follows:

1.  Section 4.02 of Article IV — Time of Completion is hereby amended to read as follows:
“CONSULTANT agrees to complete and deliver to COUNTY all work products associated with
Exhibit “B” Phases I and II, including final contract plans, specifications and cost estimates by March
31,2019.”

2.  Except as modified herein, the Engineering Services Agreement dated January 24, 2012, as amended
on May 13, 2014, shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions
of this Second Amendment and the original Engineering Services Agreement, or any prior

amendments thereto, the provisions of this Second Amendment shall govern.

[Signatures on Following Page]

PW 13/14 Professional Agreement Amend #2 Page 1 of 2



Second Amendment Engineering Services

Honeydew Bridge Design
Project No. 594055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment as of the

effective date indicated above.

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND
(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR ASSISTANT

TREASURER.
MORRISON STRUCTURES, INC.:

By: ?va/r’ A ///Ami/g

Name: ety L . /&{o..a,azSoA{, IR,

Title: _7Aes/pensr (Sore ofFrcen )

By: %.JCYIM\—\ Qf

Name: _%286es L. /HoplLison!, JR.

Title:  Secremry [soce orFicer.)

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

By: M /4.....*/4‘\

Mark Lovelace
Chair, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

B 4 420

‘Clerk of the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS APPROVED:

By: %‘///%M/, '
Risk agement

PW 13/14 Professional Agreement Amend #2 Page 2 of 2

Date

Date

Date:

Date:

Date:

s Maney ], 2o

: _Plager 9, 20/

3-22-/(¢

3-22-/ly

G4 co




